## **ATTACHMENT 2**

## Before the FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20554

In the Matter of:	)		
Sonar Telecommunication, INC		)	
Application for Authority Pursuant to Section	)		
214 of the Communications Act of 1934,	)		
as amended, to Resell Service of Other	)	File No	
Common Carriers to Provide Telecommunications	)		
Services as Non-Dominant Carrier from the	)		
United States to International Points	)		

63.18 (H) Applicant certifies that there exist no interlocking directorates with any foreign carrier. In support of its request, **Sonar Telecommunication**, **INC** ("Sonar Tel") submits the following information on its ten (10) percent or greater direct and indirect shareholders or other equity holders.

**Sonar Telecommunication, INC** is 100% owned by Nasir Ghesani, a citizen of USA. Nasir Ghesani's principal business is telecommunications.